PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613844

[1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
PARMINDER SINGH				06/03/2004		
GARY W. CLEARY				06/03/2004		
SRI MUDUMBA				06/03/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:						
Street Address:	235 CONSTITUTION DRIVE					
City:	MENLO PARK					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14020	020751			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (650)815-7401						
Phone: 650.815.7400						
Phone: 650.815.7400 jucostello@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com, Email: IDDestert@illeart)/allear@mwe.com,						
IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR						
Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP						
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW						
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			091500-0489/8008.US15			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUDY M. MOHR			
Signature:			/Judy M. Mohr/	PATENT		
·						

REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0927

Date	•
Date	-

Total Attachments: 2 source=091500_0489_assign_corium#page1.tif source=091500_0489_assign_corium#page2.tif

Aily Dkt. No. 2335-0008-25 JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Parminder Singh, Gary W. Cleary, and Sri Mudumba(horcinafter referred to as the assignor), residing in San Francisco, California; Los Altos Ilills, California; and Union City, California, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS DEMONSTRATING PHASE SEPARATION ON CONTACT WITH AQUEOUS MEDIA

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

14.13

Was filed on May 17, 2004, and identified as Aux Docket No. 2335-0008.25; and Corium International. Inc., JMM 8-14-13 WHEREAS, Corium International a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the 235 Constitution Drive,

laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 2686 Middlefield Road, Suite G, Menlo Park, California, 94025 Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does soll, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the lawful owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same

-1-

PATENT REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0929

Atty Dkt. No. 2335-0008.25 JOINT

are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Reed & Associates to insert in the spaces provided above the serial number of said application for Letters Patent when known;

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignce of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: Date: Date:

F:\Dacument/2335\0008\25\Assignment-Corium.doc

learv

RECORDED: 11/13/2013